## Lakes Area Economic Development Authority Meeting Wednesday, October 9, 2024 at 4 pm

## Alexandria Area Economic Development Commission Conference Room

## Agenda:

- 1. Call to order by President Dahlheimer
- 2. Approval of September 26, 2024 minutes
- 3. Resolution 24-10 Declaring Official Intent Reimbursement Resolution
- 4. Resolution 24- 11 to purchase property located at 1204 324th Avenue West, Alexandria
- 5. Resolution 24-12 to execute a ground lease with the City of Alexandria
- 6. Resolution 24-13 to execute a lease agreement with Lakes County Service Cooperative for the operation of Lakes Country Academy
- 7. Board updates
- 8. Adjourn